MALACAÑANG MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 174

ABOLISHING THE PRESIDENTIAL ACTION COMMITTEE ON SULU AFFAIRS.

WHEREAS, the Presidential Action Committee on Sulu Affairs was created in Administrative Order No. 80 dated November 20, 1954, as amended by Administrative Order No. 109 dated March 12, 1955, to find ways and means of solving the socio-economic problems in the province of Sulu; and

WHEREAS, the purpose for which said committee was created has already been achieved;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RAMON MAGSAYSAY, President of the Philippines, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby abolish the Presidential Action Committee on Sulu Affairs created in Administrative Order No. 80 dated November 20, 1954, as amended by Administrative Order No. 109 dated March 12, 1955.

Administrative Order No. 80 dated November 20, 1954, as amended by Administrative Order No. 109 dated March 12, 1955, is hereby revoked.

Done in the City of Manila, this 97% day of January, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and fifty-six, and of the Independence of the Philippines, the tenth.

By the President:

+6 PACCIA

NKO, Jr. cutixo Secretary